8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 05NOV2013 | BH | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER e 007208 TS BT s
C ECR-19-018118 20N0V2019 | F7 TE
21503692 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-017493 verc2020 | 18| R
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150369-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150369-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7F TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 mm [.120] -
LNoUL 4. o7 mm 1. 180 . RN 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED e
APPLICA DR Jhs svetions T 2179082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-0 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULF 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 6* 9283012}8106 Q?EHEELo%ég’sEE?N& — ﬁ%
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE SERIE 9.5 T 1 559780 SPRING, COMPRESSION 78
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 17502353-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
4.80-5 60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 2.40-3. 70 mm [.094-.146 IN] - 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-18022 - - - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
DPEL IR ICATION -0 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED A -1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Tz62£2gNﬁL Tz62£2gN§L Tz62£2gwgt I;(;izﬁgwg R TS SCREW DRIVE RN Rols 2 x 188 56
- 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2|72 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-0 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2|72 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 18 56
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 22 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2. 50mm?2 2. 18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 4.8 - 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
2. 00mm? 2.05¢/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 6. 4 -] ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
I.50mm?2 1.92+/-0.05 [.076+4/-.002] 7.8 3\ - | | 1 1-1752354-4 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-0 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
(1] - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 27?2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-1 2|72 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N W 1 24063971 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
-1 27?2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE V|
S IURAGE R ARRLLCATOR. -0 240825~ 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. B 1803297 4 DRAC >0
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | I 1901259°6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP e,
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 106411 SPACER 6
z/\g TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. b 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
N - | T ] 24083317 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s WARNI NG — - - 0
JULIHERTE T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING SN T [ 1-690482-2 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N2 1333220-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, .120 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N c217206-8 BLADE, SLUG !
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I A - ] ] 6
- 1 ] 5-240041-1 SPACER 5
-0 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NT 2] 456409-3 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1
“77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
ZTSEPTE0T3 — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EEZ‘ZYSEPTZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ISEPT2013 [NaME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON " e e Jecon frd feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
ES rw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 63 63 ‘+ E; W <> {\ Zi gk 22 <> {\ Zi %giig%#z::::::z} % EEE % APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150369 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.90£0.05

G0 e

— 17.0+£0.95

RAM & HOLD DOWN SEl-UP

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSITION

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
WoATTON DW&Q. SMKEMZYSEPTZOB C ) TE Comnectivity
CHGK BAILEYZYSEPTZOW\% ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 2ISEPT2013 | NAME
T. FIBIN
40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON 0 PLC < PRODUCT SPEC OCZOﬂEﬂd%FGGd
I PLC + i pplircaror
Shown sheets of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) g © :
ATR FEED FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150369 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET ? e D
AP fegs RER S TRzo0D OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150369-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150369-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
APPLICAZ%@%ESZ§UCTIONS 0 -1 2719082-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- | 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - il 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE SERIE 9.5 [T eoesiiie [PIN. SLOTIED SPRING 3.0 X 140 i
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 7503537 GUIDE PLN.HOLDDOWN 75
4.80-5 60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 2.40-3.70 mm [.094- 146 IN) T S0l en0 GUIDE 71N HOLDDOWN 74
FERMINAL et ~REF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ] - | 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED 4fg - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1803216~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
962835- 1 962835-2 962835-3 8-962835-3 - 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
- | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
STZE r%] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> 5 omm? > 18170 05 [ 0864/- 007 1 8 -3 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
2. 00mm? 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 6. 4 -2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 18 56
1. 50mm? 1 924/-0 05 [ .076+/- 002] 7.8 - | 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- | 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
3\ - | | 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] -] 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- | 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 7 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl -] 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
5§g£ﬁ@g@ggu§§$ngA%g;TRUCTIQN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND — 1o 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 o5
| - | 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242, - 240825~ PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. T 5 55981-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 55
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BF 2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 20641 7 SPACER T
z/\: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARN I NG | - | S AR REAR TR lé
UL e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T 5902822 TPLATE TRONT SHERT 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N1 13332204 ANVIL, COMBINATION, 120 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - | ] 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - ) ) 0
- | 5-240641-7 SPACER 5
- | 2380711 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | -455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 456409 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TSEPTZ0T3 — TE Commectiurs
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EEZ‘ZYSEPTZOW\% :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ISEPT2013 [NaME
PACIFIC VERSION = T s ocgon F1d Fee
I PLC + App\\C(ﬁOF
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S 23 <> {\ Zi EX 11 <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::zk % EEE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . A 1] 00778 [G=2150369 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

C URLRLELELE o)

b IYPE

REF
RAM & HOLD DOWN SEl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITION

=
B

JR
¥

e

DETATL A

S

¥

S
T

e

©,

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

| VT Dmg_ STAKEM 2TSEPT20T3 (G iyficlg? TE Connectivity
e 2ISEPT2013 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
/\ G. BATLEY
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ISEPT2013 [NaME
A T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed

mm
AR PERD Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 e hpplicator
: : 2 PLC + _ _
(At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}E:Eﬂﬁ : e T Cror co [T TG ST o
ANGLES +

e T I A || 00779 (C=2150369

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



